DATA SHEET Ecosine Flex FN3446
Ecosine Flex, 200-480 VAC 50 Hz 10% THDi Passive Harmonic
Filters
Reduce THDi to 10% (15% if no DC-Link
present in the drive)
Filters for diode rectifier with and without
DC-link choke and thyristor rectifier
Help to comply with EN 61000-3-12, IEEE 519

current
Weight Typical
power
losses
Input
/output
terminal
TDJ
terminal
Frame
size
[kW] [kW] [Arms]* [A] [kg] [W]** Type Type
FN3446-4-44-E0XXJXX 4 2.0 10 5.9 9 75 -44 -44 A
FN3446-6-44-E0XXJXX 5.5 2.8 12.5 8.1 9 129 -44 -44 A
FN3446-8-44-E0XXJXX 7.5 3.8 17.5 11.1 13 129 -44 -44 A
FN3446-11-33-E0XXJXX 11 5.5 25.1 16.2 16 203 -33 -44 B
FN3446-15-33-E0XXJXX 15 7.5 33 22.2 18 327 -33 -44 B
FN3446-19-33-E0XXJXX 19 9.5 42 27.3 21 244 -33 -44 B
FN3446-22-33-E0XXJXX 22 11 50 32.5 26 327 -33 -44 B
FN3446-30-34-E0XXJXX 30 15 67 44.5 34 370 -34 -33 C
FN3446-37-34-E0XXJXX 37 19 81 54.7 40 414 -34 -33 C
FN3446-45-35-E0XXJXX 45 23 99 66.6 43 448 -35 -33 D
FN3446-55-35-E0XXJXX 55 28 120 81.5 45 583 -35 -33 D
FN3446-75-40-E0XXJXX 75 38 160 111 80 618 -40 -34 E
FN3446-90-40-E0XXJXX 90 45 190 132 85 632 -40 -34 E
FN3446-110-40-E0XXJXX 110 55 232 164 92 790 -40 -34 E
FN3446-132-99-E0XXJXX 132 66 271 197 103 711 -99 -35 F
FN3446-160-99-E0XXJXX 160 80 328 236 114 888 -99 -35 F
FN3446-200-99-E0XXJXX 200 100 403 301 136 1105 -99 -40 G
* Filter to be selected by system voltage and load (motor drive) power. Note: the harmonic filter will reduce RMS input current.
Therefore, filter selection by current rating, as it is common for EMC/EMI filters, is not recommended.
** Calculated power losses at 25°C, 400 V, 50 Hz and rated load power.
Filter Selection Table

Filter Rated load power
@ 400 VAC/50 Hz
Motor drive
input current
Rated filter
input current
Weight Typical power
losses
Input /output
terminals
TDJ terminals Frame size
[kW] [Arms]** [Arms] [kg] [W]*** Type Type
FN3446-4-44-E2XXJXX* 4 10 5.9 10 75 -44 -44 A
FN3446-6-44-E2XXJXX* 5.5 12.5 8.1 10 129 -44 -44 A
FN3446-8-44-E2XXJXX* 7.5 17.5 11.1 15 129 -44 -44 A
FN3446-11-33-E2FAJXX 11 25.1 16.2 18 203 -33 -44 B
FN3446-15-33-E2FAJXX 15 33 22.2 20 327 -33 -44 B
FN3446-19-33-E2FAJXX 19 42 27.3 24 244 -33 -44 B
FN3446-22-33-E2FAJXX 22 50 32.5 29 327 -33 -44 B
FN3446-30-34-E2FAJXX 30 67 44.5 37 370 -34 -33 C
FN3446-37-34-E2FAJXX 37 81 54.7 43 414 -34 -33 C
FN3446-45-35-E2FAJXX 45 99 66.6 46 448 -35 -33 D
FN3446-55-35-E2FAJXX 55 120 81.5 49 583 -35 -33 D
FN3446-75-40-E2FAJXX 75 160 111 85 618 -40 -34 E
FN3446-90-40-E2FAJXX 90 190 132 91 632 -40 -34 E
FN3446-110-40-E2FAJXX 110 232 164 99 790 -40 -34 E
FN3446-132-99-E2FAJXX 132 271 197 111 711 -99 -35 F
FN3446-160-99-E2FAJXX 160 328 236 122 888 -99 -35 F
FN3446-200-99-E2FAJXX 200 403 301 144 1105 -99 -40 G
* Filter rating which does not require forced cooling or fan module
** Filter to be selected by system voltage and load (motor drive) power. Note: the harmonic filter will reduce RMS input current.
Therefore, filter selection by current rating, as it is common for EMC/EMI filters, is not recommended.
*** Calculated power losses at 25°C, 400 V, 50 Hz and rated load power.